502729926 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776532

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА	·				
		Name		Execution Date		
ANDREW F. CANNESTF	RA			03/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BLUE FUR	FURY, LLC				
Street Address:	4495-304	-304 ROOSEVELT BLVD. #296				
City:	JACKSON	(SONVILLE				
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32210	210				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		005323				
Application Number:		315546				
Application Number:		336524				
Application Number:		930989				
Application Number:		931953				
Application Number:		931976				
Application Number:	14	029147				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		6)222-2141				
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful	, it will be sent via		
Phone: (6		6)752-2141				
Email:	•	patents@wnj.com				
Correspondent Name:		WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP				
Address Line 1:		111 LYON STREET, NW				
Address Line 2:		900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER				
Address Line 4:	GF	RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503	3-2487			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES E. BURPEE				
SIGNATURE:		/Charles E. Burpee/				
GNATURE:						
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/20/2014				

502729926

REEL: 032480 FRAME: 0597

PATENT REEL: 032480 FRAME: 0598

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Andrew F. Cannestra, an individual having a mailing address of 4232 Ortega Forest Dr, Jacksonville, Florida 32210 (Assignor) has jointly invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed and claimed in the following United States patent applications:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
System, Instrumentation and Method for Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	61/005,323	December 4, 2007
Guide Wire Mounting Collar For Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	12/315,546	December 4, 2008
System, Instrumentation and Method for Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	61/336,524	January 22, 2010
Method and Apparatus For Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	12/930,989	January 21, 2011
System, Instrumentation and Method For Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	12/931,953	February 14, 2011
System, Instrumentation and Method For Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	12/931,976	December 15, 2011
Instrumentation for Spinal Fixation Using Minimally Invasive Surgical Techniques	14/029,147	September 17, 2013

Blue Fury, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 4495-304 Roosevelt Blvd. #296, Jacksonville, Florida 32210 (Assignee) desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the patent applications, and all patents that may be granted thereon anywhere in the world.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the applications, (c) all provisional applications from which the applications claim priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the applications including the right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries, and (f) the right to all damages, including the right to bring suit, for all past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing.

3/19/14

Date 10153821-1

Andrew F. Cannestra

PATENT REEL: 032480 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 03/20/2014